Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
AMS Research Corporation	09/30/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Conceptus, Inc.
Street Address:	331 East Evelyn Street
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7073504
Application Number:	12035219
Application Number:	10880355
Patent Number:	7398780
Application Number:	12172807
Application Number:	60483587
Patent Number:	6096052
Patent Number:	6432116
Application Number:	11642818
Application Number:	10746131
Application Number:	60436722
Application Number:	60541821
Application Number:	11048237
Application Number:	11047319
Application Number:	11115771
	PATENT

REEL: 023627 FRAME: 0861

Application Number:	60566190
Application Number:	11382870
Application Number:	11619979
Application Number:	11695887
Application Number:	61113456
Application Number:	61054206
Application Number:	61108598
Application Number:	61168728
Application Number:	61167733
Application Number:	61173835
Application Number:	61173867
Application Number:	61055065
Application Number:	61055072
Application Number:	61173830
Application Number:	61173821
Application Number:	61174025
Application Number:	60756910
Application Number:	60744178
Application Number:	61139984
Application Number:	61055046
PCT Number:	US0944381
Application Number:	61095340
Application Number:	12556262
Application Number:	10272840
Application Number:	09911551
Application Number:	11116480
Application Number:	10744985
Application Number:	11048221
Application Number:	11047457

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-720-8300

Email: betty_scaletta@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway
Address Line 2: Jacob T. Aikin
Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6701G042

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Betty Scaletta

Total Attachments: 3
source=AMS-Conceptus Executed US Patent Assignment#page1.tif

source=AMS-Conceptus_Executed_US_Patent_Assignment#page1.tif source=AMS-Conceptus_Executed_US_Patent_Assignment#page2.tif source=AMS-Conceptus_Executed_US_Patent_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMS Research Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), owns the patents and patent applications listed in **Exhibit A** (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Conceptus, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated September 30 2009 (the "APA");

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to Assignor paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in all cases subject to the terms and conditions of the APA, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-examination or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent in the United States for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, all rights to enforce patent rights to the Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims by Assignor for damages by reason of past infringement or for provisional rights and including the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and the right to apply for patents in foreign countries in its own name, including the right to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto caused this Assignment to be executed on its behalf and affixed its seal as dated below.

AMS Research Corporation

Date: September 30, 2009

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30 day of September, 2009.

Notary Public

[Notary Seal]

ANN MARY ISENBERG Notary Public-State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010

4626182 2.DOC

EXHIBIT A

AMS File #	Title	Ser. No Patent No.	Filing Date Issue Date	Status
AMS-260	Contraceptive System and Method of Use	08/770,123 12/18/96	7,073,504 7/11/06	Issued
AMS-260A-1A	Contraceptive System and Method of Use	12/035,219	2/21/08	Pending
AMS-260A-2	Methods and Devices for Occluding Body Lumens and/or Delivering Therapeutic Agents	10/880,355	6/28/04	Pending
AMS-260B	Contraceptive System and Method of Use 10/972,857	10/972,857 7,398,780	10/25/04 7/15/08	Issued
AMS-260B-1	Contraceptive System and Method of Use	12/172,807	7/14/08	Pending
AMS-260P	Contraceptive System and Method of Use	60/483,587	6/27/03	Completed
AMS-261	Occluding Device and Method of Use	09/112,085	7/8/98	Issued
		6,096,052	8/1/00	
AMS-261A	Occluding Device and Method of Use	09/468,749	12/21/99	Issued
		6,432,116	8/13/02	
AMS-261R	Occluding Device and Method of Use (Reissue)	11/642,818	12/20/06	Pending
AMS-262	Contraceptive Device and Delivery System	10/746,131	12/24/03	Pending
AMS-262P	Contraceptive Device and Delivery System	60/436,722	12/24/02	Completed
AMS-263P	Contraceptive Device and Delivery System	60/541,821	2/2/04	Completed
AMS-264A	Enhancing Tissue Ingrowth for Contraception	11/048,237	2/1/05	Pending
AMS-265	Contraceptive Device with Permeable and Impermeable Components	11/047,319	1/31/05	Pending
AMS-266	Endoscopic Delivery of Medical Services (OVION)	11/115, 771	4/27/05	Pending
AMS-266P	Contraceptive Device and Delivery System	60/566,190	4/28/04	Completed
AMS-290	Methods and Apparatus for Occluding Reproductive Tracts to Effect Contraception	11/382,870	5/11/06	Pending
AMS-294-US	Atraumatic Catheter Tip	11/619,979	1/4/07	Pending
AMS-3016-US	Linear Motion Delivery System for Female Sterilization Device	11/695,887	4/3/07	Pending
AMS-3468P	Occlusion Implant	61/113,456	11/11/08	Pending
AMS-3525P	Occlusive Device and System for Occluding a Fallopian Tube	61/054,206	5/19/08	Completed
AMS-3594P	Expandable Sterilization Device with Denudement Feature; Catheter Rotation Mechanism	61/108,598	10/27/08	Pending
AMS-3605P	Body Lumen Occlusion Device and Method	61/168,728	4/13/09	Completed
AMS-3610P	Body Lumen Occlusion Device and Method	61/167,733	4/8/09	Pending
AMS-3432P	Improve Trackability of Catheter in Fallopian Tube	61/173,835	4/29/09	Pending
AMS-3433P	Enhancing Catheter Entrance into Fallopian Tube	61/173,867	4/29/09	Pending
AMS-3517P	Denuding Catheter Tips—Denudation of Tubal Tissue	61/055,065	5/21/08	Completed
AMS-3520P	Coil Design	61/055,072	5/21/08	Completed

SV\690000.2

AMS File #	Title	Ser. No	Filing Date	Status
11.5C 2500D		Patent No.	Issue Date	D 11
AMS-3588P	Method and Device for Transcervical	61,173,830	4/29/09	Pending
	Sterilization in Combination with New			
AMC 2504D	Ovion Implant	(1/100.500	10/27/00	D I'
AMS-3594P	Expandable Sterilization Device with	61/108,598	10/27/08	Pending
	Denudement Feature; Catheter Rotation Mechanism within a Device Handle; and			
	Anti-Migration Features for Bottle Brush			
	Implant			
AMS-3595P	Body Lumen Balloon Occlusion system and	61/173,821	4/29/09	Pending
AIVI3-3393F	Method	01/1/3,021	4/29/09	rending
AMS-3644P	Membrane Segments within Expandable	61/174,025	4/30/09	Pending
AW13-30441	Frame Features	01/174,023	4/30/09	Chaing
AMS-294P	Atraumatic Catheter Tip	60/756,910	1/6/06	Completed
AMS-3008P	Occluding Device & Method of Use	N/A		Suspended
AMS-3016P	Linear Motion Delivery System for Female	60/744,178	4/3/07	Completed
	Sterilization Device			
AMS-3422P	Guidewire for Permanent Sterilization	61/139,984	12/22/08	Pending
AMS-3434P	Ovion Catheter Improvements	N/A		Suspended
AMS-3506P	Retractable Sheath Mechanism,	61/055,046	5/21/08	Completed
	Hysteroscope Deployment Support and			
	Dampening Systems for Controlled			
	Deployment			
AMS-3506-PCT	Occlusion Device & System for Occluding a	PCT/US2009/04	5/18/09	Pending
	Reproductive Body Lumen	4381		
AMS-3585P	Ostium & Fallopian Occlusion System	61/095,340	9/9/08	Completed
AMS-3585-US	System & method for Occluding a	12/556,262	9/9/09	Pending
	Reproductive Body Lumen			
AMS-260A-1	Contraceptive System & Method of Use	10/272,840	10/16/02	Abandoned
AMS-261B	Occluding Device and Method of Use	09/911,551	7/23/01	Abandoned
AMS-261C	Occluding Device and Method of Use	11/116,480	4/28/05	Abandoned
AMS-262A	Contraceptive Device and Delivery System	10/744,985	12/23/03	Abandoned
AMS-263	Methods and Devices for Occluding Body	11/048,221	1/31/05	Abandoned
	Lumens and/or Enhancing Tissue Growth			
AMS-264	Enhancing Tissue Ingrowth for	11/047,457	1/31/05	Abandoned
	Contraception			

3

RECORDED: 12/10/2009